
 

 

Circular No – 44 / 2023 

Date: 06-04-2023 

To 

All Members of The Association 

 

CORRIGENDUM 

 

REVISED RATES OF MINIMUM WAGE NOTIFICATION FOR 

AYURVEDA, YOGA, UNANI, SIDDHA, HOMEOPATHY (AYUSH) 

AND ALLOPATHIC MEDICINES 
 

The Department of Labour, Government of Karnataka had issued Notification No. 

KaE 79 LWA 2022 dated 30-11-2022 revising rates of Minimum Wages in 

Scheduled Employment in Ayurveda, Yoga, Unani, Siddha, Homeopathy (Ayush), 

and Allopathic Medicines (including production and advertising department).  

Kind attention of the members are invited to the circular no. 37/2023 dated 

14.03.2023 informing the members of the corrigendum issued by the Department 

of Labour Government of Karnataka wherein the anomalies with regard to wages 

fixed for skilled and semi-skilled category was rectified in respect of Zone I and 

Zone IV. However, the anomaly relating to wages for above category in Zone II 

and Zone III continued. 

The Department of Labour, Government of Karnataka has since issued a 

Corrigendum dated 17-03-2023, correcting the wages fixed for skilled and semi-

skilled category of employees in Zone II and Zone III. The wages for the above 

categories of employees should be read as under: 



 

 

1. Skilled Category in Zone (2): Rs. 564.59 per day and Rs. 14679.24 per 

month.  

2. Skilled Category in Zone (3): Rs. 513.26 per day and Rs. 13344.76 per 

month.  

3. Semi-Skilled Category in Zone (2): Rs. 558.54 per day and Rs. 14521.94 

per month.  

4. Semi-Skilled Category in Zone (3): Rs. 507.76 per day and Rs. 13201.76 

per month.  

There are no other changes in the said notification. 

A copy of Notification No. KaE 79 LWA 2022 dated 17-03-2023 is enclosed. 

For KARNATAKA EMPLOYERS’ ASSOCIATION 

       Sd/  

[B C Prabhakar] 

                         President 



&
d_up[0$idrord

iods. roe 79 ,re, dz,:Jo-io 2022 d oF63d dr;ordd it3aooo$,
AqodPC,

zJ orlc/./odr buood: 17.03.2023

3d:-dA

drordd eeQd.ozJd dods: roe 79 a')e' dD.@:i') 2022 6dood: 3o'1t'2o22dq
,,e,olord(rd, o3Jocrl, o$ruos, *a- a6.oe .^3roJ.oe d3 (ero$r6.) o-orLo ere3-o(dQd

Aaa.rJ J"fruo*":.O- *a-re6 ierD:t-d.dd, Jddr6 zc-o&o-odr "SqorlrlC dgd)"
ertr*-zsd erub.d)o$ o"r{ti ,-?aa:a Jo*3siO- ddrd5 '$d r& dr 3.d:d roJrrdbd
.J"Jou.rra"i +ca. *ejo aoa*rsr, doJB'$dr--, idb erQd'oz'Jdo$ d$d' d(dd
J;?;.;;J- ; de/dod 3a:.d&rlcd:. d oQnoz*dod: d;ood d'odbierohd'

l. drdo r;o0:rdd: Cz;rorld. doz:oQ&d i3cddd dJd)ddn dooio (2.) dO-

bdd" d.,o. sol.ig -.d^ Sodori aa' tqo].!.'zt tt€od: d>d1 dood: (3) dd-
bdd.do.513.2660d/0sorl0ridro'13344'76rldodr{-bdroC''dd*d:''

2. erdd.rdo ao"::r+ar Jzr:-orld" joz'>oQBd dcddd -d;a$a-oh dooCo (2) dO-

bda d/o.ss8.5n o-orlyo Sodbd dyo. i+szt.sarlq/odr o-orl.ro dood: (3) dd-

6dd* 507.76 es-orlJo 3or{9d dJo' 13201'76 rlCod: LbdoC"dd"d:''

en) g d o d d d b eeQ i.o tJ d od, O- oiro dd e z: d erod r€ rl O d:d b e1'

duo r63d uaaroood e, dcuod)Fod
d>dr- eedd dd0dO-

e'
v:

1o. oudod(J)
A(60QEoO-2.

t*f!zo>z
e.ilo*.--.-..'

ilAs

ffi

qdori: dododroddr, *uor03d uoasaid;, z3orlq/rod: * erQi'oddo$d)i €-ooz"ddr
(E-Gazette) dO- d.1d[3d o: d.otderohd.

t. roJ:rd erod::{d:, roo:rd tldd, odoed'rdrd3, dd-' z3orls/'od:-2s'

2.uozc,d oero- ts33+ tsem$c-oorlgd (roJ:rd ercOor!-a d>'ood)
i.- ".tra 

.i-- b*- d;.-;drJ lel d:ort-oco# &dFdFoQrrobrls* 1r-oJrrd

uoJ.rrd esod (dJd. d(dd)

erodu{d ;jr.ood)
dd, €# {o{3; dt'-, zJorJe/-rod)'

4. JdcFdddr, uogor al>d: dyz.'-od eorod, ;rogor C
duor63d aot, d,Cd. d(dd doa-o d:odQ, roJ:r-d {dd,
qo?go d,gad. d(dd io6o atrodgodr "rero- dddsd rlddA

v9
, 2(t',dflo t-ooJondDr,
- .Jo.lCod, (ddoF6.]d

dd:dd:1.
i. i &- .i.:"1 *i c-o o3r rd erQroo rl I d (ro Jr rd e do: {d ;i:ro od)
7. vorto dr,o- ddd: dzJr*db d;3rlc.>

d.13rle/.r:

1. dr.od6 roJ:Fd d?Sdd er{ r'od:rdDr', '3uod#$, dorlq/'odr'
i. *"r.tJ "..grrd9r, 

ro.ffrd qerod qdd er{ roodcrd9r' JcodFC' z3orlq/od:'

s. drordd od u-ocd:rdDr', r-oJ:rd qerod lqdd eld do-ood:dd:' Jranfd'
zJorlerod:.

.,! +,' r


